
COMPASS SCHOOL BASED RFP PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE EPIN: 26026P0003 

Pre-Proposal Conference Registration Details October 21, 2025 - Afternoon  Session 

First Name Last Name Email Phone Organization 

Mariela Aguilar maguilar@mec.cuny.edu 7188048861 
Research Foundation of CUNY on behalf of Medgar Evers College-

BK-OY 
Suhail Ahmed Suhail@saya.org 9175281774 South Asian Youth Action - SAYA 
Jack Anderson janderson@scsny.org 3472662067 Sunnyside Community Services 
Bridget Armstrong-Haag barmstrong-haag@yany.org 2192932080 Young Audiences New York 
Hillary Babs babshillary01@gmail.com 6466420027 Hansteps 
Jonah Barrera jonah@phdgrantmasters.com 9565560074 PHD Grant Masters 
Lia Bautista lbautista@partnershipwithchildren.org 917-273-8579 Partnership with Children 
Tania Beaubrun tbeaubrun@elitelearners.org Elite Learners, Inc. 
Althea  Belton  goodandfaithful1@gmail.com 9175416047 Love Thy Neighbor NY 
Adriana Beltran abeltran@woodsideonthemove.org Woodside on the Move 
Anne Marie Bitter abitter@coneyislandprep.org Coney Island Prep 
jasmine blaney jasmine.blaney@saya.org South Asian Youth Action 
Crystal Bonds cbonds@changingnorms.org 9178533307 Changing Norms 
Holly Bonner holly.illuminart@gmail.com 3472579402 IlluminArt Productions 
Tracy Boodram TBoodram@hanac.org HANAC, INC. 
Stephanie Bristow stephanie_bristow@goodshepherds.org Good Shepherd Services 
Katie Brohawn katiebrohawn@gmail.com Na 
V. A. Brown vabrown@missionsociety.org 2126743500 
Kieran Burns kburnspsw@gmail.com 718-755-6206 Play Study Win 
Tawana  Butler  Tbutler@lesinc.org 2129209251 Learning &Educational Solutions Inc  
Madeline Calandrillo madeline.calandrillo@gmail.com 5166392705 nycct 
Laura Carroll lcarroll@edalliance.org Educational Alliance 
Elizabeth Cedeno Ecedeno@Scan-harbor.org 646-584-9139 scan-harbor.org 
Zennea Chetta zchetta@havenacademy.org 5166989229 Mott Haven Academy Charter School 
Monica Chiang monica.chiang@saya.org 
Seema Choudhary serma.choudhary@saya.org SAYA 
Alex Clark alexclark@vemny.org 6193390620 Vision Education & Media | Robofun 
Brian Cohen brian@beamcenter.org 9176200491 Beam Center 
Eileen Condon econdon@wearebcs.org 3472050053 Brooklyn Community Services 
Keyla Consulting hello@keylaconsulting.com 
Paul Curiale pc@milldev.org 917-559-4900 Millennium Development  
Rachel Cytron rcytron@partnershipwithchildren.org 212-625-9700 Partnership With Children 
michele  danza mdanza@sijcc.com 718-475-5200 Jewish Community Center of Staten Island  
Vagnes De La Rosa vagnes.delarosa@safehorizon.org 917-658-5260 I Challenge Myself 
Johanna Dehler johannadehler@gmail.com 516-312-4951 MMCC 
Nelson DeJesus nedejesus@riseboro.org 
Janice DeLuise jdeluise@palnyc.orh 
Sara Devic sdevic@phippsny.org Phipps Neighborhoods 
David Dianora DDianora@schools.nyc.gov NYCPS OCS 
John Dorancy Sccg2013@gmail.com 7187101330 SCCG 
Joanna  Dorsey  elt@blackfarmersunited.org 
Alithia Dutschke dutschkealithia@gmail.com 917-528-1354 Riverdale Neighborhood House 
Wendy Edge wedge@scan-harbor.org 2122898030 SCAN-Harbor, Inc. 
Jezebel Erazo jerazo@risingground.org 3479491228 Rising Ground 
Griselda Estevez griselda.estevez@saya.org 718-651-3484 South Asian Youth Action SAYA 
Danielle Falling dfalling@riseboro.org 6165403173 RiseBoro Community Partnership, Inc. 
Susan Fox foxs@shorefronty.org 347-689-1880 Shorefront YM-YWHA of Brighton-Manhattan Beach, Inc. 
Nicole Garcia ngarcia@nyaspira.org 7187810308 ASPIRA of New York Inc. 
Janneris Geraldo jgeraldo@hi4y.org 973-838-0942 Hands In 4 Youth 
Mike Gordon mike@thehes.org 9175997751 Hebrew Educational Society (H.E.S.) 
Aaliyah Green  Aggreeen@henrystreet.org 
Jeannette Gutierrez j.gutierrez@newsettlement.org 646-305-7960 The Crenulated Company LTD 
MIke Halpern mhalpern@mmcc.org 845 323-5794 Mosholu Montefiore Community Center 
Salma Haque  salma@bhalo.org 3473832682 BHALO Inc. 
Lorraine Hernandez l.hernandez@newsettlement.org 6468994349 New Settlement 
Nakia Hiland NHiland@lesinc.org 914-704-5601 Learning & Educational Solutions, INC 
Madison Hoyos madison@leapnyc.org Learning through an Expanded Arts Program 
Nancy Hruska NHruska@RisingGround.org 914-375-8879 Rising Ground, Inc. 
Renee Huang rhuang@edalliance.org 917-861-8993 THE EDUCATIONAL ALLIANCE 
Ashley Huang ahuang@cpc-nyc.org 3472611516 CPC 
Bisi Ideraabdullah imani@imanihouse.org 347 210 8026 Imani House, Inc. 
Ken Irish-Bramble Ken@mec.cuny.edu 9142980170 Medgar Evers College SPCD/SBS 
Elisa Istueta eistueta@dfoy.org 
Saidah  Jacob sjacob@universitysettlement.org 3477861054 University Settlement  
Vanessa Jeon vanessa@bpany.com 6465415017 Best Prep Foundations Inc 
Andrea Jerves ajerves@hanac.org 9179162036 HANAC, INC. 
Stephen John sjohn@fochnyc.org 5168082445 The Friends of Crown Heights Educational Centers, Inc 



William Jourdain Wjourdain@woodsideonthemove.org   Woodside On The Move 
samira kamal skamal@bronxworks.org     
Gloria Kim kimg@humanservicescouncil.org     
Daniel Kleinman danny@thehes.org (718) 241-3000 Hebrew Educational Society of Brooklyn 
Push Krishnan Push@capa-programs.com 3473482739 CAPA 
Jen Leao development@lesinc.org   Learning & Educational Solutions Inc 
Mac Levine info@concretesafaris.org 6468691503 Concrete Safaris 
Jane Lindberg jlindberg4nonprofits@gmail.com 6462454494 SCAN Harbor 
Karen Lopez Klopez@fochnyc.org 6465519600 The Friends of Crown Heights Educational centers  
Cindy Lowe cindy@lgevaluation.com 2153560286 L&G Research and Evaluation Consulting, Inc. 
Jay Luo Jluo7@schools.nyc.gov     
Vanessa MacDonna vmacdonna@schools.nyc.gov   NYC Department of Education 
Jennifer Magana jmagana2019@gmail.com   Children's Aid 
Israa Mahmud imahmud711@gmail.com     
Amanda  McEnery amcenery@riissettlement.org   Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement 
Mary McKevitz mlmc6560@gmail.com 9178210236 NYC Mission Society 
Thomas Mehnert MehnertLLC@yahoo.com 914-954-4526 Mehnert and Associates, LLC 
Michael Mele michaelm@counselinginschools.org 212-663-3036 Counseling In Schools  
Alexander Mendez alexander.mendez@cccsny.org 6469392109 Catholic Charities NY+ 
Jessenia Mercedes jessenia@vemny.org   Vision Education & Media LLC 
Keith Miller Kmiller878@gmail.com 9175843596 PlayStudyWin 
Adam Miller amiller@sijcc.com 718-475-5254 JCC of Staten Island 
Ryan Mitchell ryanlrmitchell@gmail.com 347-834-5459 Community Mediation Services 
Jeremy Mock jeremy.mock@internalcreations.org 512-656-2349 Internal Creations 
Luisa Moek luisa.moek@ahrcnyc.org   AHRC NYC 
Roney Montan roney@counselinginschools.org 6466569230 Counseling in Schools 
Sherrilee Moore smoore@fochnyc.org     
Cassie Morales cassie@dancingclassrooms.org   Dancing Classrooms 
Johanna Morales jmorales@riverdaleonline.org     
Daniel Morales Ruiz dmorales@freshyouth.org 2248306942 Fresh Youth Initiatives, Inc. 
Yvette Morgan Ymorgan@teamfirst.com 9175287086 Team First, Inc.  
Shanon Morris  smorris@harlemgrown.org 516-972-4513 Harlem Grown  
Richard Negron rnegron@thehome.org (646) 689-4076 The Home for Little Wanderers 
Wenbin Nie wenbin@edalliance.org   EA 
Iwan Notowidigdo iwan.notowidigdo@collegebridgecafe.org 9175736705 College Bridge Cafe, Inc.  
Howard Novick hnovick@thehome.org 617-927-0673 The Home for Little Wanderers 
Grace Nunez gnunez8@schools.nyc.gov 212-323-9588 NYC Public Schools 
Rubain Orancy triad4nyc@gmail.com 7187103062 TRIAD 
Yasiris Ortiz info@spinandlearn.com '+1 (646) 707-7037 Spin & Learn 
David Percey davidpercey@gmail.com     

Tiffany Perez tperez@hispanicfamilyservicesny.org 
718.497.6090 ext. 

340 Coalition for Hispanic Family Services 
Eliza Petrie empetrie@chcfinc.org 6468586134 CHCF 
Kathleen Powers kpowers@thehome.org 6465810258 The Home for Little Wanderers 
Flavia  Puello fpuelloperdomo@schools.nyc.gov   New York City Public Schools 
Hannah Qin hannah.qin@upchieve.org     
Hema Ramotar hema.harinarine@saya.org     
Ade Rasul wchd126@aol.com 718 992-4257 Woodycrest Center For Human Development, Inc. 
Patrick Redding predding@edalliance.org 6463954101 Educational Alliance 
Leslie Rich lrich@lioncharterschool.org 7189915500 Leaders In Our Neighborhood Charter School 
Raymond Rigoglioso ray@rayriggs.net (914) 479-7645 New York City Mission Society 
Moshit Rivkin Moshit@thehes.org (718) 241-3000 Hebrew Educational Society of Brooklyn 
Theseus Roche theseus@imogenfoundation.org 9173594516 Imogen Roche Foundation, Inc. 
Alba Rodriguez arodriguez@ywcanyc.org 617-281-4385 YWCA of the City of New York 

Camille Romero cromero@riissettlement.org 
718.784.7447 ext. 

122 Jacob A. Riis Neighborhood Settlement 
Erica Ruben erica@dancinginthestreets.org 9179029471 Dancing in the Streets 
Adonica Sampson asampson@mec.cuny.edu 718-894-8861 Research Foundation-Medgar Evers College 
Stephen Santangelo ssantangelo@hudsonguild.org 212-760-9800 externalrelations@hudsonguild.org 
Joelle Santos jsantos@ywcanyc.org 4152902910 YWCA NYC 
Georgia Schoonmaker georgia.schoonmaker@saya.org 718-651-3484 South Asian Youth Action (SAYA) 
Marjorie Schulman marjorie@nycfirst.org 6467843476 NYC FIRST 
Shavone Sease Admin@heleneelizabethwellnesscenter.com 3477912386 Hewc 
Michael  Selkis  michael.selkis@82ndst.com 5188791112 82nd Street Academics  
Waayl Shahid wchdshahid@aol.com 3473712368 Woodycrest Center For Human Development, Inc. 
Sadia  Shoshi sshoshi@riissettlement.org 7183612341 Jacob A Riis Neighborhood Settlement 

Catherine 
Shugrue-dos 
Santos cshugruedossantos@freshyouth.org 212-781-1113 Fresh Youth Initiatives 

Chloe Siegman cstein@bannon-consulting.com 2013165254 Bannon Consulting Services 
Sonia Sisodia sonia.sisodia@saya.org (646) 436-2794 South Asian Youth Action (SAYA) 
Amanda Sloan asloan2@schools.nyc.gov 917-796-3957 PS 170X (NYC DOE) 
Ken Small KSmall@bronxworks.org 6463934009 BronxWorks, Inc. 
Chris Small chris@wegotnextsports.org   We Got Nexts Sports 
Blake Smith bsmith@cpc-nyc.org     
Arlene Sorkin arlene.illuminart@gmail.com 347-951-9650 IlluminArt Productions 
Zulane Stewart zulanestewart@gmail.com 718-926-1568 SYEP @ Medgar Evers College 
Bill Tan btan@iblossom.com   iBlossom, Inc. 
Brenda Tenorio btenorio@hanac.org   HANAC, INC. 
Anne Thompson athompson@laurusgrants.com 973-476-8393 Laurus Grant-Writing & Evaluation Services 



Marcelo Torres JuanMTorres@hanac.org   HANAC, INC. 
Glendaliz Valdez Gvaldez@chcfinc.org 7189244351 CHCF 
Kristie Velasco kvelasco@iacrlnyc.org     
Steven Viola viola@gugcs.org   GUGCS 
Ian Walker playstudywin@gmail.com   Play Study Win 
Amanda Walker awalker@unionsettlement.org 9177744496 Union Settlement 
Nadia  Ward nadia.ward@outlook.com 2039077522 Ward Consulting Services, LLC 
Chantel Watts cwatts@ehtp.org 3476588939 East Harlem Tutorial Program 
Marsha Webster marsha.webster26@mec.cuny.edu 7188048860 SYEP - RF CUNY at Medgar Evers College 
Amber Weintraub amberweintraub31@gmail.com 917-650-1575 Commonpoint 
Shawnia White  swhite@edalliance.org 6462519563 Educational Alliance  
Kevorn Willet kevorn@wegotnextsports.org 845-741-5890 We Got Next Sports Inc. 
Megan Wilson mwilson2@childrensaidnyc.org     
Bryan Xiao bryan.xiao@us.tzuchi.org   Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation 

 


